DVC700 Series Controllers
       DVC745 User Manual – Rev. B1
                                                        DVC700 Series Controllers
                                                                                       DVC745
Page | 2 www.hctcontrols.com 021-00374 Rev. B1    May 24 2017
Index

Page | 24 www.hctcontrols.com 021-00374 Rev. B1    May 24 2017
Accessories
Order Guide
Part Number Description
DVC745 12 high side ON / OFF output expansion module, 1x CAN port
999-10075 Communications Cable, multi-controller, 4-way to PC (RS232), 2m length, auto-grade
108-00119
Adapter, USB to RS232, use with 999-10075 assembly, only required if PC has no
RS3232 ‘D’ ports
999-10076 Serial port adapter for program updates, 4 wires
999-10318
DVC745, 30 pin connector kit with 1x CANbus (Deutsch) connector shell + pins, and serial
port adapter 999-10076, assembly required
999-10313
DVC745, 30 pin prototype harness with 1x CANbus (Deutsch), 3m length, auto grade with
serial port adapter 999-10076
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00372 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      1
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC745
Configured Using HCT’s Program Loader Monitor (PLM)
12 high side output expansion module, 1 CAN interface
Supply voltage 9-30Vdc
The DVC745 is a robust digital output expansion controller for
solenoid-operated ON/OFF valves, lights, alarms, etc. It is designed
to be used as an output expansion module for the DVC700 series
controllers or as a stand-alone output module using direct CAN bus
communication.
 12 ON / OFF output expansion module
 Can be used with any J1939 CAN capable control device
 Can be combined with DVC700 series controllers as an
output expansion module for large system solutions
 Utilize as a stand-alone output module via J1939
 SAE J1939 or DVC DeviceNet CAN bus communication
 Open/short detection for diagnostics
 Rugged and fully encapsulated
 SAE J1455 environment and load dump compliant
 IP67, 69K
 CE Certified
Operational Specifications
Supply Voltage 9-30 VDC     (recommended operating voltage +12 to +28 VDC, absolute maximum +/-32 VDC )
Supply Current Total Load = 100mA (recommended supply current per power pin 5 Amps, absolute maximum 8 Amps)
Operating Temperature  -40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +100°C
Weight 1.29 lbs (0.58 kg)
Dimensions L: 5.50 in (140 mm) x W: 4.70 in (119 mm) x H: 1.65in (42 mm)
Enclosure Solid potted, industry standard Deutsch enclosure with automotive connectors
NEMA / IP Rating NEMA 6P / IP67, 69K
Communication
CAN 2.0B  (maximum voltage +/-14VDC)
Baud rates 125 kb/s, 250kb/s, 500kb/s, 1Mb/s, software configurable
Protocol SAE J1939, HCT DeviceNet
Default baud rate 250kb/s
Serial Interface RS232    (maximum voltage Rxd,RTS = +/-15VDC    Txd = +/-8 VDC)
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00372 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      2
Outputs
Digital (Qty 12)  3,000 mA sourcing, software configurable
Current Leakage
Off = 370µA, Supply = +28 VDC
Off = 180µA, Supply = +13.6 VDC
Diagnostics  Open/short circuit detection
Fly back protection  Integrated
NOTE:  1) Maximum voltage on any input pin +/-32 VDC
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC745

Programmable System Controller
 DVC745
Order Guide
Part Number Description
DVC745 12 high side ON / OFF output expansion module, 1x CAN port
999-10075 Communications Cable, multi-controller, 4-way to PC (RS232), 2m length, auto-grade
108-00119 Adapter, USB to RS232, use with 999-10075 assembly, only required if PC has no RS3232 ‘D’ ports
999-10076 Serial port adapter for program updates, 4 wires
999-10318
DVC745, 30 pin connector kit with 1x CANbus (Deutsch) connector shell + pins, and serial port adapter 999-10076, assembly
required
999-10313 DVC745, 30 pin prototype harness with 1x CANbus (Deutsch), 3m length, auto grade with serial port adapter 999-10076
Physical Description
30 PIN CINCH CONNECTOR
4.00 in
5.59 in
1.54 in
4.66 in
Mount with
1/4" or 6mm
Hardware
Ø0.29 in
2 PLCS
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00372 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      7
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC745
DVC745
DVC DeviceNet
DVC710
Direct CAN bus Control Configuration
The DVC745 can be used with any J1939 capable control unit.
 Command Outputs directly for the DVC745 controller without
needing a DVC710 or DVC707 master controller
 Configure the outputs directly from a CAN capable display or con-
troller including: command state, open circuit detection and error
reset mode
 Monitor output status directly from a CAN capable display or con-
troller for  safety messages and diagnostics
 Compatible with High Country Tek’s rugged displays (PV780 and
PV450)
The DVC745 is configured using HCT’s free Program Loader Monitor (PLM).
The PLM is the separate graphical user interface component to the Intella
Software Suite ™ and can be downloaded from HCT’s website. Configuration
through the PLM allows the user to;
 Enable or disable open circuit detection
 Configure output errors to reset with unit power cycle or command
output cycle
 Configure MAC ID, Module ID, communication rate and CAN
communication types
Note: For more details on how to
configure the DVC745, refer to the
DVC745 User Manual.
Expansion
Module
Master
DVC745 PLM Dashboard Window
DVC745 PLM Configuration Window
DVC745
Display
Expansion
Module
SAE J1939
Program Loader Monitor Configuration
Note: For more details on how to configure the
DVC745, refer to the DVC745 User Manual.
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00372 Rev. C www.hctcontrols.com      8
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC745
HCT Headquarters
208 Gold Flat Court
Nevada City, CA 95949 U.S.A.